Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 39% 30% 24% 36% 38% 37% 39% 15% 31% 27%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 50% 56% 60% 49% 51% 54% 51% 70% 53% 42%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 14% 16% 15% 11% 9% 10% 15% 16% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (485) (515) (218) (217) (363) (202) (715) (124) (118) (43)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 13% 27% 69% 8% 71% 29% 42% 48% 32% 28% 38% 35%
Off on the wrong track 53% 79% 54% 23% 87% 21% 56% 53% 44% 56% 58% 50% 53%
Not sure 12% 8% 19% 9% 4% 8% 15% 5% 8% 13% 14% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (384) (278)  (309)  (263)  (440) (277) (151) (156) (195) (389)  (260)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 27% 22% 16% 19% 29% 32% 29% 5% 21% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 17% 16% 13% 22% 17% 13% 18% 10% 20% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 10% 12% 19% 13% 8% 5% 9% 14% 15% 22%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 37% 44% 44% 35% 40% 46% 38% 57% 41% 34%
Not sure 7% 2% 8% 6% 8% 11% 5% 3% 6% 14% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (485) (515) (218) (217) (363) (202) (715) (124) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 25% 3% 18% 59% 3% 67% 18% 29% 39% 21% 20% 29% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 16% 28% 4% 23% 18% 19% 13% 13% 19% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 14% 7% 9% 6% 10% 13% 11% 16% 8% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 37% 6% 83% 2% 44% 36% 33% 41% 45% 37% 43%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 1% 1% 2% 10% 2% 4% 10% 7% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (384) (278)  (309)  (263)  (440) (277) (151) (156) (195) (389)  (260)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 37% 32% 33% 27% 30% 36% 33% 34% * 23% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% 50% 53% 52% 54% 49% 50% 60% 52% * 52% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 14% 15% 15% 20% 21% 14% 7% 13% * 24% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 99% *
Unweighted N (396) (313) (209) (187) (58) (88) (159) (91) (324) (16) (44) (12)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% * 25% 38% * 41% 30% 32% 27% 37% 30% 35% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% * 54% 53% * 49% 53% 55% 53% 55% 49% 55% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% * 21% 9% * 9% 17% 13% 19% 9% 21% 10% 23%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (396) (29) (128) (239) (21) (236) (154) (126) (73) (51) (72) (172) (101)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 56% 52% 57% 48% 56% 54% 62% 53% 54% 64% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 37% 38% 34% 42% 36% 33% 33% 38% 36% 21% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 5% 8% 10% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (541) (421) (240) (301) (143) (108) (186) (104) (353) (94) (68) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 64% 46% 26% 66% * 57% 53% 48% 46% 54% 53% 63%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 31% 44% 36% 31% * 34% 40% 34% 40% 39% 39% 26%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 10% 38% 3% * 9% 7% 18% 14% 8% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (541) (298) (208) (35) (285) (21) (250) (143) (72) (91) (109) (193) (148)
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5A. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — LYIN’ SHIFTY SCHIFF! https://t.co/vSZgFz9fIS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 12% 18% 23% 30% 25% 2% 16% 15%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 10%
OK 19% 14% 21% 17% 21% 23% 20% 13% 17% 23% 24% 27%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 17% 18% 14% 14% 11% 14% 18% 15% 12%
Terrible 37% 38% 35% 39% 39% 38% 36% 38% 35% 50% 37% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (745) (482) (510) (215) (216) (360) (201) (709) (124) (117) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 49% 2% 56% 15% 27% 28% 19% 17% 24% 20%
Good 8% 3% 7% 16% 3% 17% 8% 7% 13% 9% 8% 9% 7%
OK 19% 14% 23% 21% 7% 15% 25% 15% 16% 19% 19% 20% 20%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 9% 14% 9% 13% 17% 14% 15% 17% 11% 16%
Terrible 37% 62% 40% 5% 74% 3% 40% 33% 28% 39% 39% 36% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (335) (382) (275)  (306)  (260)  (436) (275) (151) (156) (194) (385)  (257)
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5B. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — "When your making an unsubstantiated charge that the President of the United States is making a request
having to do with quid pro quo, this withess has blown a big hole into that statement.The Ambassador put a dagger in the heart of Schiffs
fairytale. Rep. Lee Zeldin

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 10% 14% 24% 32% 24% 2% 16% 19%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 5% 8% 9%
OK 25% 19% 25% 24% 30% 30% 23% 15% 24% 24% 29% 27%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 19% 17% 18% 14% 16% 14% 27% 16% 19%
Terrible 30% 31% 29% 31% 33% 30% 29% 29% 28% 42% 32% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (737) (476) (505) (211) (213) (359) (198) (704) (121) (114) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 20% 1% 16% 47% 0% 57% 14% 25% 28% 15% 16% 24% 21%
Good 10% 4% 7% 20% 3% 17% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 9%
OK 25% 17% 28% 27% 9% 23% 28% 22% 21% 27% 28% 23% 23%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 3% 25% 3% 15% 18% 14% 17% 13% 16% 17%
Terrible 30% 52% 31% 3% 62% 1% 32% 25% 25% 31% 32% 29% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (331) (376) (274)  (302)  (258)  (433) (273) (151) (155) (188) (382)  (256)
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5C. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — (September Jobs Report) https://t.co/KYEzdMjl2k
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 27% 23% 13% 20% 31% 34% 30% 3% 21% 18%
Good 12% 12% 14% 9% 14% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 9% 13%
OK 29% 25% 25% 32% 29% 27% 29% 30% 28% 36% 25% 35%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 15% 17% 13% 12% 13% 12% 19% 15% 17%
Terrible 21% 19% 21% 21% 27% 27% 18% 12% 18% 32% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (744) (476) (511) (215) (214) (358) (200) (707) (121) (117) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 1% 21% 58% 2% 68% 18% 32% 36% 21% 23% 28% 25%
Good 12% 6% 12% 17% 8% 16% 11% 12% 17% 12% 11% 12% 12%
OK 29% 35% 31% 19% 32% 13% 35% 24% 19% 31% 31% 28% 27%
Bad 13% 24% 13% 3% 22% 3% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 10% 15%
Terrible 21% 35% 23% 3% 36% 0% 24% 18% 13% 21% 20% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (334)  (375) (278)  (305)  (261)  (434) (272) (150) (152) (193) (385)  (257)
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5D. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — | have just officially nominated Poland for entry into the Visa Waiver Program. With this decades long-
awaited announcement, we are in the final steps of the process which, when complete, would grant Polish nationals visa-free business and
tourism travel to the U.S. & vice versa.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 17% 13% 16% 23% 24% 23% 5% 16% 13%
Good 16% 17% 17% 15% 20% 15% 14% 16% 17% 9% 15% 20%
OK 34% 29% 33% 35% 28% 32% 37% 36% 35% 34% 27% 33%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 14% 9% 11% 9% 20% 17% 15%
Terrible 19% 18% 18% 20% 25% 23% 16% 13% 16% 32% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (745) (479) (509) (216) (213) (359) (200) (711) (120) (115) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 15% 45% 2% 53% 14% 24% 31% 16% 15% 24% 20%
Good 16% 10% 13% 27% 8% 27% 14% 18% 22% 19% 15% 15% 17%
OK 34% 38% 38% 23% 38% 17% 37% 29% 29% 30% 39% 33% 32%
Bad 11% 19% 12% 2% 17% 3% 13% 12% 7% 14% 12% 10% 12%
Terrible 19% 30% 22% 3% 35% 1% 22% 17% 1% 21% 19% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (332)  (379) (277)  (304)  (262)  (434) (275) (151) (153) (193) (385)  (257)
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5E. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — At the request of @SenThomTillis, | have declared a major disaster for the Great State of North Carolina to
help with damages from Hurricane Dorian. Assistance now unlocked to recover stronger than ever! Thom loves N.C,. and so do I!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 24% 24% 14% 17% 30% 32% 29% 3% 17% 18%
Good 13% 15% 14% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 7% 10% 12%
OK 32% 27% 33% 31% 33% 30% 31% 34% 32% 36% 28% 31%
Bad 11% 11% 9% 13% 16% 13% 8% 8% 8% 20% 16% 21%
Terrible 20% 18% 20% 20% 25% 26% 17% 13% 16% 33% 28% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (747) (479) (511) (215) (215) (359) (201) (710) (121) (116) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 20% 53% 2% 62% 18% 27% 33% 19% 22% 27% 24%
Good 13% 8% 13% 19% 10% 20% 12% 17% 16% 15% 11% 13% 15%
OK 32% 37% 35% 22% 34% 15% 36% 26% 28% 32% 36% 32% 29%
Bad 11% 21% 9% 2% 18% 2% 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 8% 14%
Terrible 20% 31% 22% 4% 36% 0% 22% 18% 10% 20% 21% 21% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (332) (380) (278) (305) (263) (433) (276) (151) (153) (192) (387) (258)
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5F. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — Under my Administration, Medicare Advantage premiums next year will be their lowest in the last 13 years.
We are providing GREAT healthcare to our Seniors. We cannot let the radical socialists take that away through Medicare for All!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 25% 25% 11% 19% 31% 36% 30% 5% 20% 18%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 12% 7% 10% 7% 10% 4% 7% 4%
OK 23% 18% 24% 22% 27% 26% 20% 19% 22% 26% 25% 31%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 14% 19% 11% 10% 11% 20% 18% 19%
Terrible 30% 31% 29% 31% 35% 28% 29% 29% 28% 45% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (745) (474) (511) (216) (210) (360) (199) (709) (120) (114) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 19% 58% 2% 66% 20% 30% 32% 19% 22% 29% 26%
Good 9% 4% 10% 14% 3% 15% 7% 12% 12% 11% 8% 7% 13%
OK 23% 20% 27% 20% 15% 14% 29% 19% 18% 24% 25% 24% 19%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 4% 19% 4% 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 13%
Terrible 30% 52% 31% 4% 60% 1% 31% 26% 26% 31% 33% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (985)  (331)  (379)  (275)  (305)  (262) (433 (274) (149) (152) (192) (385)  (256)
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5G. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — WOW, this is big stuff! https://t.co/H12yxMfua3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 11% 16% 21% 26% 22% 1% 20% 19%
Good 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 8% 8% 10%
OK 25% 18% 27% 24% 27% 28% 26% 20% 26% 24% 24% 27%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 20% 16% 12% 16% 13% 25% 17% 21%
Terrible 29% 30% 28% 30% 31% 30% 30% 26% 27% 41% 31% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (739) (475) (5086) (212) (213) (358) (198) (703) (122) (114) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 41% 1% 52% 12% 22% 31% 14% 18% 22% 18%
Good 11% 4% 8% 23% 4% 24% 11% 13% 13% 15% 8% 12% 11%
OK 25% 19% 31% 26% 11% 21% 31% 23% 18% 25% 31% 24% 24%
Bad 15% 27% 13% 4% 26% 2% 14% 16% 17% 19% 17% 12% 16%
Terrible 29% 49% 31% 5% 59% 2% 32% 26% 21% 28% 27% 30% 31%
Totals 9%  101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (981) (331) (374) (276) (302) (260) (433) (273) (148) (153) (190) (383) (255)
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5H. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — ’I think it’s outrages that a Whistleblower is a CIA Agent. Ed Rollins @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 24% 17% 9% 18% 24% 28% 24% 4% 15% 16%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 8% 13% 11% 6% 7% 3%
OK 23% 15% 23% 22% 26% 25% 24% 13% 22% 24% 22% 28%
Bad 13% 13% 9% 17% 19% 14% 11% 10% 11% 23% 15% 24%
Terrible 34% 36% 34% 35% 35% 36% 33% 36% 32% 43% 40% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (743) (476) (509) (214) (215) (359) (197) (707) (120) (115) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 16% 47% 2% 56% 13% 25% 34% 15% 18% 23% 20%
Good 9% 4% 7% 19% 3% 19% 9% 12% 10% 13% 7% 10% 9%
OK 23% 15% 27% 25% 8% 18% 28% 18% 17% 20% 28% 22% 21%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 5% 18% 5% 14% 14% 12% 19% 13% 11% 15%
Terrible 34% 59% 36% 4% 70% 2% 37% 31% 28% 33% 34% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (331) (378) (276) (304) (261) (435) (275) (148) (154) (190) (385) (256)
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51. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — "The witness was asked at least 20 times, and there definitely was no Quid Pro Quo. @RepMarkMeadows
@FoxNews Their whole case was built around this, now they no longer mention!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 17% 9% 15% 25% 31% 25% 2% 15% 15%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 10% 3% 6% 5%
OK 24% 17% 25% 23% 30% 30% 22% 13% 23% 27% 22% 36%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 19% 19% 18% 12% 17% 12% 28% 22% 20%
Terrible 31% 32% 29% 32% 32% 30% 31% 31% 29% 40% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (739) (473) (510) (214) (214) (358) (197) (705) (120) (116) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 16% 48% 1% 58% 14% 27% 28% 15% 17% 24% 21%
Good 9% 2% 7% 20% 1% 19% 8% 11% 13% 13% 7% 9% 8%
OK 24% 17% 31% 23% 9% 18% 30% 19% 20% 26% 28% 23% 21%
Bad 16% 28% 13% 5% 28% 3% 15% 16% 16% 19% 15% 14% 18%
Terrible 31% 52% 33% 4% 60% 2% 34% 28% 23% 28% 33% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (330)  (379)  (274)  (302)  (258)  (436) (272) (149) (155) (187) (385)  (256)
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5J. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — "When your making an unsubstantiated statement that the President is making a claim having to do with
quid pro quo, this witness has blown a big hole into that statement. The Ambassador put a dagger in the heart of Schiffs fairytale. Rep. Lee

Zeldin

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 18% 9% 13% 23% 29% 23% 3% 14% 15%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 11% 4% 10% 4%
OK 25% 18% 26% 24% 31% 30% 24% 15% 24% 28% 24% 40%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 16% 18% 12% 16% 13% 23% 17% 18%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 33% 32% 30% 32% 30% 29% 43% 34% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (742) (475) (512) (215) (214) (361) (197) (708) (121) (115) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 15% 46% 0% 55% 13% 24% 29% 14% 17% 22% 20%
Good 9% 3% 6% 22% 3% 19% 9% 10% 13% 13% 9% 10% 7%
OK 25% 17% 32% 24% 10% 22% 29% 22% 21% 25% 28% 24% 24%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 4% 23% 2% 15% 16% 14% 18% 13% 15% 15%
Terrible 31% 54% 32% 4% 64% 2% 34% 28% 23% 31% 32% 29% 33%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (332) (379) (276) (304) (260) (435) (275) (150) (155) (189) (386) (257)

16



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — (Building the wall) https://t.co/uYyoaCXuqu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 19% 11% 17% 26% 28% 26% 5% 15% 12%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 8% 1% 10% 5% 11% 12%
OK 26% 19% 26% 25% 29% 31% 25% 18% 25% 31% 21% 28%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 16% 16% 16% 12% 15% 13% 21% 18% 17%
Terrible 29% 30% 27% 31% 33% 28% 28% 27% 26% 37% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (739) (475) (507) (214) (214) (358) (196) (703) (121) (116) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 21% 1% 17% 51% 2% 59% 15% 26% 31% 18% 21% 23% 20%
Good 10% 3% 8% 19% 2% 19% 9% 10% 15% 12% 5% 9% 13%
OK 26% 22% 31% 22% 13% 18% 29% 23% 15% 25% 31% 27% 20%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 24% 4% 13% 18% 17% 19% 13% 13% 15%
Terrible 29% 51% 29% 3% 59% 1% 33% 22% 22% 26% 30% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (334) (375) (273)  (303)  (258)  (436) (271) (149) (151) (190) (384)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — The Whistleblower, who had the facts wrong about the phone call, reached out, and more, to the Democrat
controlled House Intelligence Committee. Schiff never told us about this!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 18% 11% 13% 25% 31% 25% 2% 14% 24%
Good 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 12% 6% 9% 9%
OK 23% 16% 24% 21% 28% 30% 20% 14% 22% 26% 25% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 19% 14% 11% 15% 11% 24% 17% 22%
Terrible 32% 33% 30% 33% 33% 32% 31% 31% 30% 42% 35% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (745) (478) (511) (215) (215) (360) (199) (708) (121) (118) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 1% 18% 46% 1% 58% 15% 24% 29% 15% 15% 24% 22%
Good 11% 2% 8% 24% 2% 21% 8% 15% 15% 11% 11% 11% 9%
OK 23% 19% 27% 21% 11% 15% 28% 19% 19% 26% 30% 21% 18%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 20% 4% 14% 15% 11% 17% 12% 12% 18%
Terrible 32% 56% 32% 4% 66% 1% 35% 27% 26% 30% 32% 31% 33%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (333) (378) (278)  (304)  (262)  (435) (275) (150) (152) (191) (387)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — Breaking News: Unemployment Rate, at 3.5%, drops to a 50 YEAR LOW. Wow America, lets impeach your
President (even though he did nothing wrong!).
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 28% 22% 13% 18% 31% 34% 30% 5% 21% 14%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9%
OK 20% 16% 20% 21% 23% 26% 18% 16% 20% 18% 18% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 20% 15% 12% 18% 13% 22% 19% 23%
Terrible 30% 31% 28% 32% 32% 33% 31% 25% 27% 47% 35% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (745) (480) (508) (216) (214) (359) (199) (707) (122) (117) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 19% 57% 2% 65% 18% 31% 33% 18% 25% 29% 22%
Good 9% 3% 9% 16% 3% 16% 10% 8% 13% 12% 8% 8% 10%
OK 20% 17% 23% 20% 12% 15% 23% 19% 18% 25% 22% 19% 19%
Bad 15% 25% 16% 4% 24% 3% 14% 16% 14% 16% 17% 13% 19%
Terrible 30% 51% 33% 3% 60% 0% 34% 27% 22% 29% 29% 31% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (988)  (334) (378) (276)  (305)  (260)  (436) (272) (151) (154) (191) (384)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — As President | have an obligation to end CORRUPTION, even if that means requesting the help of a foreign
country or countries. It is done all the time. This has NOTHING to do with politics or a political campaign against the Bidens. This does have to
do with their corruption!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 24% 21% 11% 17% 28% 33% 28% 2% 18% 17%
Good 9% 9% 12% 7% 9% 11% 9% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6%
OK 19% 13% 19% 18% 23% 24% 18% 10% 19% 17% 20% 23%
Bad 16% 14% 11% 20% 24% 16% 12% 12% 13% 23% 24% 19%
Terrible 34% 36% 33% 34% 32% 32% 33% 39% 31% 50% 34% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (744) (481) (508) (217) (215) (358) (199) (707) (122) (117) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 1% 19% 53% 1% 63% 16% 28% 32% 18% 18% 26% 24%
Good 9% 4% 7% 17% 3% 17% 9% 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 8%
OK 19% 1% 24% 21% 6% 15% 22% 17% 16% 19% 25% 17% 16%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 5% 20% 3% 17% 16% 13% 21% 14% 14% 17%
Terrible 34% 60% 34% 3% 71% 1% 36% 30% 27% 34% 35% 33% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (333) (380) (276)  (306)  (258)  (436) (274) (149) (155) (193) (383)  (258)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — The Washington Times, 'Ukraine envoy blows ‘massive hole’ into Democrat accusations. Republicans at
hearing find no Trump Pressure.” The Ukrainian President also strongly stated that NO pressure was put on him. Case Closed!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 12% 15% 27% 36% 28% 3% 15% 18%
Good 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 4% 9% 3% 7% 10%
OK 22% 16% 23% 21% 24% 28% 21% 13% 22% 21% 22% 22%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 19% 19% 16% 13% 14% 13% 24% 22% 19%
Terrible 32% 33% 31% 33% 35% 32% 30% 33% 29% 49% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (745) (477) (511) (215) (214) (359) (200) (707) (122) (117) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 2% 19% 52% 1% 64% 17% 28% 31% 17% 21% 26% 23%
Good 8% 2% 7% 15% 1% 14% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 8%
OK 22% 13% 27% 24% 8% 18% 25% 19% 20% 22% 24% 23% 19%
Bad 15% 28% 12% 5% 25% 3% 14% 17% 14% 23% 15% 12% 16%
Terrible 32% 54% 34% 3% 64% 1% 36% 27% 24% 28% 33% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (336) (377) (275)  (308) (259) (433) (275) (150) (154) (192) (383) (259




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — (Fox News video: Mark Levin) https://t.co/WaLS3cL5ng
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 12% 13% 25% 27% 24% 2% 16% 19%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 5% 5% 7%
OK 24% 18% 23% 25% 30% 31% 21% 16% 23% 26% 30% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 16% 19% 13% 14% 13% 23% 19% 15%
Terrible 32% 33% 31% 32% 33% 29% 31% 34% 30% 44% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (736) (476) (503) (215) (215) (356) (193) (695) (124) (117) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 17% 47% 1% 57% 14% 24% 29% 14% 17% 23% 21%
Good 9% 3% 7% 19% 3% 17% 8% 12% 13% 11% 7% 9% 9%
OK 24% 17% 30% 25% 9% 22% 29% 20% 23% 25% 29% 24% 21%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 5% 22% 4% 15% 17% 14% 19% 14% 14% 16%
Terrible 32% 54% 32% 5% 65% 1% 34% 28% 21% 31% 33% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 9% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (979) (334) (373) (272)  (303)  (255)  (433) (271) (148) (151) (189) (384)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — Nancy Pelosi today, on @GMA, actually said that Adam Schiffty Schiff didn’t fabricate my words in a major
speech before Congress. She either had no idea what she was saying, in other words lost it, or she lied. Even Clinton lover @GStephanopoulos
strongly called her out. Sue her?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 1% 15% 26% 29% 25% 2% 15% 21%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 10%
OK 20% 14% 21% 19% 19% 28% 19% 13% 20% 18% 21% 21%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 17% 19% 15% 12% 13% 12% 22% 21% 18%
Terrible 36% 37% 34% 38% 40% 34% 34% 36% 34% 52% 34% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (749) (481) (510) (216) (217) (360) (198) (710) (121) (117) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 21% 1% 17% 48% 1% 57% 16% 23% 28% 14% 17% 24% 22%
Good 10% 4% 6% 21% 2% 19% 8% 12% 16% 10% 8% 10% 10%
OK 20% 11% 27% 19% 6% 17% 24% 18% 16% 22% 21% 19% 18%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 6% 18% 6% 14% 15% 15% 17% 18% 12% 13%
Terrible 36% 63% 35% 5% 73% 2% 39% 32% 25% 36% 36% 34% 38%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (335)  (382)  (274)  (308)  (260)  (436) (275) (151) (155) (193) (384) (259




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — 'They (Do Nothing Dems) are trying to nullify an election...’ Joe diGenova https://t.co/0a7Apd4kUO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 17% 11% 14% 23% 29% 24% 2% 13% 17%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 1% 8% 10% 10% 11% 7% 7% 2%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 21% 24% 19% 9% 18% 19% 23% 20%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 18% 17% 16% 15% 14% 25% 17% 28%
Terrible 35% 36% 33% 38% 39% 37% 31% 37% 33% 47% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (748) (482) (511) (217) (217) (362) (197) (709) (123) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 17% 46% 1% 57% 13% 26% 30% 14% 16% 23% 22%
Good 10% 2% 7% 24% 2% 19% 9% 13% 12% 12% 9% 11% 8%
OK 19% 14% 23% 19% 6% 16% 23% 15% 16% 18% 21% 20% 15%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 7% 20% 6% 17% 15% 18% 18% 16% 14% 18%
Terrible 35% 57% 39% 5% 71% 2% 39% 32% 24% 38% 38% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (336) (382) (275) (307) (260) (438) (272) (151) (154) (193) (387) (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — This isn’t about a Campaign, this is about Corruption on a massive scale! https://t.co/DOCviM8eqi
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 19% 9% 14% 28% 31% 26% 1% 14% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 1% 8% 11% 5% 7% 4%
OK 20% 14% 19% 21% 24% 28% 16% 14% 19% 23% 22% 18%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 19% 17% 14% 11% 12% 26% 19% 20%
Terrible 34% 35% 34% 34% 37% 32% 32% 36% 31% 44% 37% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (746) (483) (509) (216) (217) (361) (198) (709) (122) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 21% 1% 18% 48% 1% 59% 15% 27% 29% 16% 18% 24% 22%
Good 10% 5% 7% 19% 3% 18% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9%
OK 20% 13% 25% 22% 7% 18% 23% 18% 16% 20% 23% 21% 16%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 6% 20% 4% 15% 14% 18% 19% 13% 13% 17%
Terrible 34% 59% 34% 5% 69% 0% 37% 31% 25% 35% 36% 32% 35%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (336) (382)  (274)  (306)  (259) (439 (273) (151) (156) (192) (385)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — We are simultaneously fighting the Fake News Media and their partner, the Democrat Party. Always tough to
beat the ’Press, but people are beginning to see how totally CORRUPT they are, and it makes our job a whole lot easier!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 9% 17% 29% 34% 28% 3% 16% 21%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 11%
OK 19% 14% 19% 18% 21% 26% 16% 11% 19% 17% 19% 20%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 15% 18% 13% 11% 9% 9% 20% 19% 19%
Terrible 37% 38% 36% 38% 40% 34% 35% 40% 35% 54% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (751) (483) (512) (217) (217) (361) (200) (711) (123) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 19% 53% 1% 63% 17% 28% 30% 18% 21% 25% 25%
Good 9% 4% 8% 17% 2% 16% 9% 11% 13% 9% 7% 11% 9%
OK 19% 12% 23% 20% 7% 15% 23% 15% 18% 18% 23% 19% 15%
Bad 12% 18% 13% 6% 15% 5% 12% 11% 13% 17% 9% 9% 16%
Terrible 37% 64% 37% 5% 76% 1% 40% 35% 27% 37% 40% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (995)  (337)  (383)  (275)  (308)  (262)  (438) (275) (151) (156) (195) (384)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — Great job Jim! https://t.co/JMUE3pRWmk
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 10% 14% 24% 30% 24% 2% 16% 15%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 12% 7% 6% 0%
OK 26% 20% 28% 25% 35% 31% 23% 17% 25% 26% 32% 39%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 17% 17% 14% 14% 12% 26% 19% 22%
Terrible 28% 28% 27% 29% 29% 27% 28% 29% 26% 39% 28% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (748) (483) (508) (218) (216) (357) (200) (707) (123) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 17% 47% 1% 57% 13% 26% 27% 13% 19% 22% 22%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 4% 20% 9% 12% 15% 13% 9% 9% 10%
OK 26% 21% 32% 25% 12% 19% 32% 22% 23% 27% 28% 27% 25%
Bad 15% 26% 14% 4% 25% 4% 16% 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 17%
Terrible 28% 49% 29% 2% 59% 0% 30% 25% 20% 29% 31% 27% 26%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (336)  (380) (275)  (307)  (260)  (436) (275) (151) (155) (193) (385)  (258)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — AOC is a Wack Job! https://t.co/LU3hleekOc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 15% 9% 12% 22% 24% 20% 2% 13% 17%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 10% 3% 6% 3%
OK 20% 15% 22% 18% 19% 26% 18% 17% 19% 21% 24% 27%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 17% 19% 15% 15% 14% 25% 21% 25%
Terrible 38% 39% 36% 40% 45% 35% 37% 36% 37% 50% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (749) (483) (510) (218) (215) (361) (199) (712) (121) (117) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 1% 15% 39% 1% 48% 11% 21% 29% 13% 14% 20% 18%
Good 8% 2% 6% 18% 2% 17% 8% 8% 10% 11% 7% 9% 6%
OK 20% 13% 22% 25% 7% 19% 23% 18% 17% 15% 21% 23% 19%
Bad 17% 19% 18% 12% 17% 10% 17% 19% 15% 19% 16% 15% 19%
Terrible 38% 64% 40% 5% 73% 5% 40% 34% 28% 43% 42% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 9% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (334) (383) (276)  (307)  (262) (437 (274) (151) (156) (193) (386)  (258)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — The Do Nothing Democrats don’t have time to get it done! https://t.co/2cwyMtT3Gu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 17% 9% 15% 23% 28% 23% 2% 13% 19%
Good 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10% 16% 8%
OK 24% 18% 24% 24% 21% 31% 24% 19% 23% 25% 25% 30%
Bad 17% 17% 16% 19% 23% 16% 14% 17% 16% 23% 15% 26%
Terrible 27% 28% 25% 30% 33% 27% 26% 25% 25% 40% 30% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (746) (479) (512) (216) (217) (360) (198) (707) (123) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 1% 16% 44% 1% 54% 13% 25% 27% 13% 19% 22% 20%
Good 12% 4% 10% 24% 5% 20% 12% 12% 17% 15% 10% 10% 16%
OK 24% 20% 28% 23% 14% 18% 28% 20% 20% 24% 25% 25% 22%
Bad 17% 28% 17% 5% 23% 6% 16% 19% 15% 18% 17% 17% 18%
Terrible 27% 47% 28% 4% 57% 1% 31% 24% 20% 30% 29% 27% 25%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (334) (382) (275)  (306)  (260) (437 (274) (151) (155) (192) (386)  (258)
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5X. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — Another big loss for the Do Nothing Dems! https://t.co/Pwp7dYdF8e
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 11% 17% 22% 26% 22% 2% 17% 24%
Good 10% 12% 12% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12% 4% 8% 6%
OK 20% 15% 19% 21% 18% 24% 20% 17% 20% 22% 19% 15%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 20% 25% 19% 14% 15% 15% 28% 21% 26%
Terrible 33% 34% 31% 35% 37% 32% 32% 33% 31% 44% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (738) (475) (501) (213) (215) (355) (193) (696) (121) (116) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 1% 17% 42% 1% 51% 13% 23% 27% 13% 17% 22% 20%
Good 10% 3% 7% 21% 3% 22% 7% 13% 18% 11% 10% 10% 9%
OK 20% 12% 23% 25% 6% 17% 25% 18% 16% 22% 20% 22% 16%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 8% 23% 8% 18% 19% 16% 19% 21% 15% 20%
Terrible 33% 57% 34% 4% 67% 1% 37% 27% 24% 35% 32% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (328) (377) (271)  (301)  (257)  (428) (270) (150) (153) (190) (379)  (254)
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5Y. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — As the President of the United States, | have an absolute right, perhaps even a duty, to investigate, or have
investigated, CORRUPTION, and that would include asking, or suggesting, other Countries to help us out!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 20% 13% 14% 27% 29% 26% 4% 12% 19%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 4% 9% 11%
OK 19% 14% 20% 18% 22% 25% 18% 11% 18% 21% 21% 25%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 19% 21% 17% 12% 12% 13% 20% 21% 15%
Terrible 33% 35% 33% 33% 33% 31% 33% 37% 30% 50% 37% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (985) (744) (479) (506) (217) (213) (359) (196) (706) (119) (117) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 19% 48% 1% 58% 14% 29% 29% 15% 18% 26% 22%
Good 11% 5% 9% 21% 3% 18% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 10% 10%
OK 19% 13% 23% 21% 6% 17% 23% 17% 17% 18% 21% 20% 17%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 6% 22% 4% 16% 15% 14% 19% 14% 13% 18%
Terrible 33% 58% 34% 4% 68% 2% 36% 29% 25% 35% 35% 32% 33%
Totals 9% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (985) (331) (380) (274) (304) (260) (433) (273) (149) (155) (191) (383) (256)
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5Z. Trump Tweets October 4, 2019 — °...blowing MASSIVE holes inside of the theory, the narrative, that Chairman Schiff has been providing to the
public. @RepLeeZeldin
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 16% 10% 15% 22% 26% 22% 2% 14% 17%
Good 9% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 10% 4% 13% 0%
OK 26% 20% 26% 26% 28% 31% 25% 18% 25% 29% 24% 30%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 24% 15% 13% 16% 14% 23% 19% 26%
Terrible 30% 31% 30% 30% 29% 29% 30% 31% 28% 42% 30% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (748) (482) (510) (217) (215) (361) (199) (709) (123) (117) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 17% 41% 1% 51% 12% 25% 27% 14% 17% 21% 18%
Good 9% 4% 6% 20% 4% 19% 9% 9% 14% 8% 6% 11% 10%
OK 26% 19% 29% 29% 11% 24% 29% 22% 25% 28% 28% 26% 22%
Bad 16% 23% 18% 6% 21% 4% 18% 18% 12% 20% 20% 11% 19%
Terrible 30% 53% 29% 4% 63% 1% 32% 25% 22% 30% 28% 31% 31%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (336) (383) (273) (307) (263) (438) (273) (150) (156) (195) (384) (257)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 36% 38% 26% 25% 32% 33% 35% 35% 13% 31% 25%
Inappropriate 53% 54% 46% 60% 60% 48% 51% 56% 51% 71% 52% 50%
Not sure 15% 10% 16% 14% 15% 21% 16% 8% 14% 17% 17% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (753) (485) (513) (218) (216) (363) (201) (714) (123) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 8% 26% 66% 5% 73% 26% 37% 46% 27% 27% 35% 33%
Inappropriate 53% 84% 52% 19% 92% 13% 56% 52% 43% 61% 55% 51% 51%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 14% 3% 14% 19% 1% 1% 12% 17% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (338)  (382) (278)  (309)  (263)  (438) (277) (151) (155) (195) (388)  (260)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 42% 44% 29% 33% 34% 38% 40% 41% 15% 29% 35%
No 50% 48% 41% 58% 51% 48% 47% 54% 46% 71% 55% 38%
Not sure 14% 10% 15% 13% 16% 18% 14% 6% 13% 14% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (750) (482) (514) (217) (216) (363) (200) (713) (124) (116) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 13% 33% 69% 11% 78% 31% 42% 50% 32% 35% 37% 39%
No 50% 77% 47% 21% 82% 12% 53% 47% 40% 58% 49% 49% 46%
Not sure 14% 10% 20% 10% 7% 10% 16% 11% 10% 10% 16% 13% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (338)  (383) (275)  (309)  (260)  (438) (277) (149) (156) (193) (388)  (259)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 4 - 5, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.394 to 1.867,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.256.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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